About St Joseph's University, Bengaluru

St Joseph's University is a Jesuit university at the heart of Bengaluru, the silicon city of India. Established in 1882 by Paris Foreign Mission Fathers, the management of the college was handed over to the Jesuit order (Society of Jesus) in 1937. The college was first affiliated with the University of Madras and later with the Mysore and Bangalore universities. In 1986, St Joseph's College became the first affiliated college in Karnataka to offer postgraduate programmes. In 1988, it became the first college in Karnataka to get a Research Centre, and in 2005, it was one of five colleges in Karnataka that was awarded academic autonomy. In February 2021, St Joseph's University Bill was presented in the Karnataka Legislative Assembly and was subsequently passed by the Legislative Assembly and Karnataka Legislative Councill. The college received its university status on 2nd July 2022 and was inaugurated as India's first Public-Private-Partnership University by the Honourable President of India, Smt. Droupadi Murmu on 27th September 2022.





Royal Book Publishing contact@royalbookpublishing.com +91 7598 141 199 www.royalbookpublishing.com





#36, Lalbagh Road, Bengaluru-560027, Karnataka, India

National Conference

NCNGENI-2025



27 - 28 February 2025

Organized by

Department of Physics, School of Physical Sciences St Joseph's University Bengaluru-560027, Karnataka.

ISBN: 9789348505019

ST JOSEPH'S UNIVERSITY

- on
- **Next-Generation and Emerging Materials**

Book of Abstracts